# 504431284 06/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4477984

SUBMISSION TYPE:			RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMEN	IT ID:	504299245			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AT ACQUISITION, LLC	2		12/30/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AQUARIL	IS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	1103 MIN	ERAL SPRINGS DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	0			
City:	PORT WA	PORT WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	WISCONS	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53074				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 773		31852			
Patent Number: 7794		94599			
Patent Number: 7520		0980			
Patent Number:	81	86655			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(30	01)869-8929			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:		1 869 8950			
Email:	wc	wottesen@ottesen-ip.com			
Correspondent Name		WALTER OTTESEN, P.A.			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		P.O. 4026 GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026			
Address Line 4:	G/	I TENODUKU, WAKI LAND 200	00J-4U20		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3944			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTIAN OTTESEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Christian Ottesen/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/26/2017			
otal Attachments: 8					

source=504299245 Assmt#page1.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page2.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page3.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page4.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page5.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page6.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page7.tif	
source=504299245 Assmt#page8.tif	

#### In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Document ID: 504299245 Attorney Docket: 3944
Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name
Conveying Party: AT Acquisition, LLC
Receiving Party: Aquarius Technologies, LLC
Patent Nos: 7,731,852, issued June 8, 2010
7,794,599, issued September 4, 2010
7,520,980, issued April 21, 2009
8,186,655, issued May 29, 2012

#### Transmittal of State of Wisconsin

#### Department of Financial Institutions Corporate Record

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Attn: Assignment Recordation Branch

In response to the notice of non-recordation of assignment dated April 27, 2017, applicant herewith submits a new State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Corporate Record together with the previously submitted assignment papers.

I herewith declare that to the best of my belief, the information on the patent assignment cover sheet is true and that the corporate recrod of AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC printed from the State of Wisconsin website is a true copy of the corporation record provided by the State of Wisconsin.

I herewith declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that I am warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C.

1

### PATENT REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0658

1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

Mistin Atte

Christian Ottesen Reg. No. 64,408

Walter Ottesen, P.A. P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026

Phone: (301) 869-8950

Date: June 15, 2017

### **Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions**

Strengthening Wisconsin's Financial Future

Search for: Advanced Search Name Availability Search Records Aquarius **Corporate Records** Result of lookup for A080726 (at 6/14/2017 3:33 PM ) **AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC** You can: File an Annual Report - Request a Certificate of Status - File a Registered Agent/Office Update Form Vital Statistics Entity ID A080726 Registered 12/30/2016 Effective Date Period of Existence PER Status Organized Request a Certificate of Status Status Date 12/30/2016 Entity Type Domestic Limited Liability Company Annual Report Limited Liability Companies are required to file an Annual Report under s. 183.0120, WI Statutes. Requirements Addresses Registered Agent PETER J. FAUST O'NEIL, CANNON, HOLLMAN, DEJONG & LAING S.C. 111 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 1400 Office MILWAUKEE , WI 53202 File a Registered Agent/Office Update Form Principal Office Historical Information Annual Reports None Certificates of None Newly-elected Officers/Directors Old Names Change Date Name Current AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 01/20/2017 AT ACQUISITION, LLC Chronology Effective Date Transaction Filed Date Description 12/30/2016 Organized 12/30/2016 E-Form 01/20/2017 01/20/2017 OnlineForm 504 Old Name = AT ACQUISITION, LLC Amendment Order a Document Copy

Subject: Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 504299245) From: PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov> Date: 4/27/2017 2:06 PM To: "wottesen" <wottesen@ottesen-ip.com>

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 504299245 DOCKET NUMBER: 3944 FIRST ASSIGNEE: AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email <u>assign@uspto.gov</u> or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG. http://www.avg.com

-Attachments: ----

Notice.pdf	64.3 KB
CoverSheet.tif	28.4 KB

# Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Strengthening Wisconsin's Financial Future

### Search for:

aquarius technologies

Search Records

**Corporate Records** 

Result of lookup for A080726 (at 2/13/2017 1:26 PM )

# **AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC**

**You can:** File an Annual Report - Request a Certificate of Status - File a Registered Agent/Office Update Form

Vital Statistics			
Entity ID	A080726		
Registered Effective Date	12/30/2016		
Period of Existence	PER		
Status	Organized Request a Certificate of Status		
Status Date	12/30/2016		
Entity Type	Domestic Limited Liability Company		
Annual Report Requirements	Limited Liability Companies are required to file an Annual Report under s. 183.0120, WI Statutes.		
Addresses			
Registered Agent Office	PETER J. FAUST O'NEIL, CANNON, HOLLMAN, DEJONG & LAING S.C. 111 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 1400 MILWAUKEE , WI 53202 File a Registered Agent/Office Update Form		

### **Principal Office**

PATENT REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0662

Search Advanced Search

Name Availability

lion			
None			
None			
Change Date	Name		
Current	AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
01/20/2017	AT ACQUISITION, LLC		
	None None Change Date Current	None None Change Date Name Current AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	None None Change Date Name Current AQUARIUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

## Chronology

Г

Effective [	Date	Transaction	Filed Date	Description	
12/30/20	16	Organized	12/30/2016	E-Form	
01/20/20	17	Amendment	01/20/2017	OnlineForm 5 ACQUISITION	04 Old Name = AT N, LLC

Order a Document Copy

https://www.wdfi.org/...=1570498179 & searchFunctionID = 42c4ff1e-99cd-4d85-95f8-8ad0c9207cb9 & type = Simple & q = aquarius + technologies [2/13/2017 1:26:01 PM] = 126c01 PM [2/13/2017 1:2

### PATENT REEL: 042820 FRAME: 0663

# RECORDED: 03/30/2017